	Docket No. 8D-1848
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02  Tab settings * * * * * *	999  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office  SEP 7 (339)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par 101139:	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Melvin Dorin Patrick Q. Moore Winston H.H. Lowe	Name: Beckman Coulter, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 4300 North Harbor Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Fullerton State: CA ZIP: 92835
Execution Date: August 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/365,442  Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s) hed? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Law Offices of Thomas Schneck Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
monary address.	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2-E San Jose, CA 95109-0005	8. Deposit account number:  19-0590 (For fee deficiency only)
City: State: ZIP:	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform, of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas Schneck  Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature eet, attachments, and document:  Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Melvin Dorin, a resident of 2175 Carol Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040; Patrick Q. Moore, a resident of 9111 Church Street, Gilroy, California 95020; and Winston H.H. Lowe, a resident of 655 Bend Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94087 sell and assign to Beckman Coulter, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in <u>CENTRIFUGE CONTAINER RACK WITH</u> BALANCING FEATURE invented by us, as described in United States patent application Serial No. 09/365,442 filed on August 2, 1999, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Beckman Coulter, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands on the dates set forth below.

8/2/99

PATENT REEL: 010214 FRAME: 0911

to 80 Moon

Winston H.H. Lowe

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Santa Clara ) SS.

on 6-17-99, perfore me F.S. RCHARM
a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Melvin Dorin</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Santa Clara ) SS.

on 8.17-99, 1999, before me fill (chands), a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Patrick O. Moore, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

F. D. RICHARDS Comm. # 1137312 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 11,2001 Notary Public

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS.

on 8.17-99, before me recomply, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Winston H.H. Lowe, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

F. D. RICHARDS
Comm. # 1137312
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 11, 2001

Notary Public